
{ 50 }

Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and
Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2016

*Graduate students include Alternate Certi� cation students Source:  IR Extract Files

198

398

465

268

253

418

434

45

81

109

41

64

77

82

13.2

13.3

13.0

13.8

13.0

13.4

13.4

12

18

N/A

3

8

20

12

15

0

N/A

30

13

13

10

6.8

12.1

N/A

5.8

6.7

7.1

7.3

2,434 499 13.3 73 81 7.3

  English

  Fine & Performing Arts

  General Studies

  History & Political Science

  Languages & Communication

  Psychology

  Sociology & Criminal Justice

Arts, Humanities & Social Sciences

Full-Time Part-Time Avg Load Full-Time Part-Time Avg Load
Department/Program

Undergraduate Students Graduate Students*



{ 51 }

Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and
Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2016 (continued)

Source:  IR Extract Files*Graduate students include Alternate Certi! cation students

477

724

273

205

N/A

61

131

42

2,686

N/A

13.6

13.4

13.7

4.4

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

2

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

121

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

5.6

1,474

597

N/A

234

146

N/A

13.5

13.2

N/A

88

20

4

11

123

22

9.4

5.2

5.0

  Accounting & Finance

  Management & Business Administration

  Marketing & Supply Chain Management

  Center for Student Excellence

  Educational Leadership & Technology

Business

    Teaching & Learning

Extended Studies

Full-Time Part-Time Avg Load Full-Time Part-Time Avg Load
Department/Program

Undergraduate Students Graduate Students*

Special Program For Adults 0 27 3.3 N/A N/A N/A

Education 597 146 13.2 22 244 5.4



{ 52 }

*Graduate students include Alternate Certi� cation students Source:  IR Extract Files

Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and
Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2016 (continued)

568

820

1,131

630

133

984

N/A

44

94

199

247

151

28

215

N/A

13

13.7

13.3

12.9

13.3

13.1

13.5

N/A

13.0

98

24

41

22

N/A

N/A

14

N/A

43

14

131

6

N/A

N/A

2

N/A

8.5

7.7

6.9

8.1

N/A

N/A

8.9

N/A

2,519

1,791

9,020

540

407

4,539

13.2

13.4

11.4

163

36

386

188

8

554

7.6

8.4

7.1

  Health and Human Sciences

  Kinesiology & Health Studies

  Nursing

  Biological Sciences

  Chemistry & Physics

  Computer Science & Industrial Technology

  Integrated Science & Technology

  Mathematics

Nursing & Health Sciences

Science & Technology

University

Full-Time Part-Time Avg Load Full-Time Part-Time Avg Load
Department/Program

Undergraduate Students Graduate Students*


