Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2016



Department/Program	Undergraduate Students			Graduate Students*			
	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load	
Arts, Humanities & Social Sciences	2,434	499	13.3	73	81	7.3	
English	198	45	13.2	12	15	6.8	
Fine & Performing Arts	398	81	13.3	18	0	12.1	
General Studies	465	109	13.0	N/A	N/A	N/A	
History & Political Science	268	41	13.8	3	30	5.8	
Languages & Communication	253	64	13.0	8	13	6. 7	
Psychology	418	77	13.4	20	13	7.1	
Sociology & Criminal Justice	434	82	13.4	12	10	7.3	

^{*}Graduate students include Alternate Certification students

Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2016 (continued)



Department/Program	Undergraduate Students			Graduate Students*			
	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load	
Business	1,474	234	13.5	88	11	9.4	
Accounting & Finance	4 77	61	13.6	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Management & Business Administration	724	131	13.4	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Marketing & Supply Chain Management	273	42	13.7	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Center for Student Excellence	205	2,686	4.4	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Special Program For Adults	0	27	3.3	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Education	597	146	13.2	22	244	5.4	
Educational Leadership & Technology	N/A	N/A	N/A	2	121	5.6	
Teaching & Learning	597	146	13.2	20	123	5.2	
Extended Studies	N/A	N/A	N/A	4	22	5.0	





Department/Program	Undergraduate Students			Graduate Students*			
	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load	
Nursing & Health Sciences	2,519	540	13.2	163	188	7.6	
Health and Human Sciences	568	94	13.7	98	43	8.5	
Kinesiology & Health Studies	820	199	13.3	24	14	7.7	
Nursing	1,131	247	12.9	41	131	6.9	
Science & Technology	1,791	407	13.4	36	8	8.4	
Biological Sciences	630	151	13.3	22	6	8.1	
Chemistry & Physics	133	28	13.1	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Computer Science & Industrial Technology	984	215	13.5	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Integrated Science & Technology	N/A	N/A	N/A	14	2	8.9	
Mathematics	44	13	13.0	N/A	N/A	N/A	
University	9,020	4,539	11.4	386	554	7.1	